THE DATASHEET OF
TLV1391IDBVTG4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TLV1391
SINGLE DIFFERENTIAL COMPARATORS
SLCS128F − APRIL 1996 − REVISED JUNE 2007
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Low-Voltage and Single-Supply Operation

The TLV1391, with its typical supply current of only 80 µA, is ideal for low-power systems. Response time also
has been improved to 0.7 µs.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING‡
0°C to 70°C SOT 23 5 (DBV)
Reel of 3000 TLV1391CDBVR
Y3D−0°C to 70°C SOT-23-5 (DBV)
Reel of 250 TLV1391CDBVT
Y3D_
40°C to 85°C SOT 23 5 (DBV)
Reel of 3000 TLV1391IDBVR
Y3E−40°C to 85°C SOT-23-5 (DBV)
Reel of 250 TLV1391IDBVT
Y3E_
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are
available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
‡ The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the wafer fab/assembly site.